



Date: 18-10-2023 Time: 15:15

**BULLETIN No: 10 Document No:** 1.10 Subject:

The Stewards From:

To: All competitors / crew members

Number of pages: 1 Attachments:

1/ Supplementary Regulations - Article 3 / Programme in chronological order and locations (amended)

Wednesday 18th October 2023		
<del>16:00</del>	Post-Event Press Conference	Morzougo Pivougo
<mark>18:</mark> 15	Post-Everit Press Conference	Merzouga Bivouac

2/ Supplementary Regulations - Article 11.12.3 / Press Conference (update)

Post-Event Press Conference will take place at Mezouga Bivouac at 16:00h 18:15h.

**Arnas PALIUKENAS** 

FIA Chairperson of the Stewards

**Mauro FURLANETTO** 

FIA Steward

**Ahmed HOUBRI** 

**ASN Steward** 























